Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI	12-26-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark (1915)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	13.7.00		Tatelle and Frank Marin Consul	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trade	101561436 emarks: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pamela G. LAYTON. Keith D. CRAWFORE, Sidney SKJEI, Jeffrey A. GADBOYS		2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies):	
and Jack H. JACOBS		TRIGUARD GRO		
Additional name(s) of conveying ☐ Yes ☐ No	party(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	26 Longmeadow Drive Westwood, MA 02096	
3. Nature of conveyar ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: Nov.	□ Merger	Additional name(s) and □ Yes ☑ No	d address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):			
If this document is application is:		w . pplication, the execution date of the		
	plication No.(s) I filed November 16 2)00	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Add nonat r	num sers attached? □ Yes 🅦 No		
5. Name and address of particles correspondence concer should be mailed:		6. Total number of application involved: 1	as and patents	
Milton Oliver		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	0.00	
WARE, FRESSOLA, V. & ADOLPHSON LLP		☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224		(for any discrepancy)		
		8. Deposit account number 23-0442		
		plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount.)	
OO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and sign To the best of my know the original document. Milton Oliver Name of Person Signing	whedge and belief, the foregoing Milton Constitution of Signature	ng information is true and correct and a DEC. 5, 20 Date Ing over sheet, attachments, and document: 7	200	
2/22/2000 GTON11 00000215 097	40.00 P Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet information	on to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0510

Atty. Docket No.873-003 104

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, PAMELA G. LAYTON, KEITH D. CRAWFORD, SIDNEY SKJEI, JEFFREY A. GADBOYS, and JACK H. JACOBS, all citizens of the United States of Amer to and residing respectively at 26 Longmeadow Drive, Westwood MA 02090, 67 Tanglewood Road, Newton, MA 02459, 7777 Leesburg Pike, Suit & 315N, Falls Church, VA 20043, 3715 Ceylon Drive, Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 and 101 Oaks Road, Millington, No 07946, hereby sell, assign and ransier to TRIGUARD GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 26 longreadow Drive, Westwood, MA, 02096, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and raterest, in and to certain inventions relating to a COMBINATION W RELESS ALARM SYSTEM AND TELEPHONE CONNECTED TO AN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK FOR AUTOMATED DELIVERY OF ALARM NOTIF TATIONS AND OTHER INFORMATION, which is described in U.S. application Serial # 09/ 714,841 filed NOV. 16, 2000 (Attorney Dacket 873-003-104), and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, ats successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such numinees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or other form of protection for said

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0511 inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and ormal equivalent of any assignment, we consent to file a like document which may be required for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to all imit is aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by he international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with sad asingnee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Westwild MA, this (city state)
28	day of Mrember, 2000.
	Samb ()
	Famela G. Alayton

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness: Date: 1/28/10

Witness: Date: 1/28/10

Signed at Will MA , this (city, state)

And this (city, state)

And this (city, state)

And the care mo, phone in a constant of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Bate: Man Date: 1/28/17

Witness:

3

May 17 00 11:550

PAGE 4

Kerry Duggan

S.N. 09/_714,841 filed 16 NOV. 2000

Signed at PAUS CHURCH , this (city, state)

20th day of LovenBy , 2000.

Sidney Skilji

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness: Magunto

Date: /1/20/00

Witness: Shace de Soli

Date: 11/20/00

Nov 20 00 08:04p

Jeffrey Gadhays

8509161436

Nov 17 00 11:5"F

781 329-3560

p . !

1. 1

8.N. 09/ 714,841 filed 16 NOV. 2000

Signed at Gulf Blaze fl., this

20th day of November , 2000.

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (unvention) begain above referred to.

5

	N. 09/ /14,841	_ Illed 16 NOV. 2000
Signed at Westnied	ite)	, this
28 day of M	ember	_, 2000.
	Mu	grande and the second s
	Jack H. Jacobs	
Signed in our presence an the application (invention) h	d acknowledged to erein above refe	o be an assignment of rred to.
-18 ()		
Witness:	12-	Date: 11/28/02
Witness: Tanah		Date:

E:\WF51\MO'ASSIGN\8'33 134 ASG

5

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0516